

PRODUCT CHANGE NOTIFICATION

Date: June 22, 2016 (new update July 15, 2016)

Dear Valued Ethertronics Customer,

Due to high demand of the Ethertronics ceramic SAVVI chip antennas, Ethertronics, Inc., will be replacing the existing product(s) see updated Table 1 below:

Table 1.

<u>Description</u>	Old P/N	New P / N
BT Antenna	M310210-1K	M310220
BT Antenna	M310210	M310220-10K
BT Ant. Demo Board	M310210-01	M310220-01
ISM Antenna	M620710-1K	M620720
ISM Antenna	M620710	M620720-10K
ISM Ant Demo Board	M620710-01	M620720-01
GPS Antenna	M830110-1K	M830120
GPS Antenna	M830110	M830120-10K
GPS Ant Demo Board	M830110-01	M830120-01
BT Antenna	M830310-1K	M830320
BT Antenna	M830310	M830320-10K
BT Ant Demo Board	M830310-01	M830320 -01



WLAN Antenna	M830510-1K	M830520
WLAN Antenna	M830510	M830520-10K
WLAN Demo Board	M830510-01	M830520-01
GPS BT Antenna	M232110-1K	End of Life (EOL)
GPS BT Antenna	M232110	End of Life (EOL)
GPS BT Ant Demo Board	M232110-01	End of Life (EOL)

SPECIFIC CHANGES:

- Changed Manufacturing Supplier.
- Ceramic SAVVI chip antenna color changed from Sky Blue to White.
- Ceramic SAVVI chip antenna marking color changed from Black to Blue.
- Ceramic SAVVI chip antenna part numbers changed as above on Table 1.
- Ceramic SAVVI Packaging Change.
 - Ceramic SAVVI Chip Antenna with Mxxxxxx part numbers ship as standard 1,000 pcs per tape and reel packaging.
 - o Ceramic SAVVI Chip Antenna with Mxxxxxx-10K part numbers ship as special order 10,000 pcs per tape and reel packaging.
 - o Ceramic SAVVI Chip Antenna with Mxxxxxx-01 part numbers ship as Chip Antenna SMT mounted on Demo Boards.

Each of the components new part numbers will be 100% compatible with the original part numbers for each of the components for their physical dimensions and their RF performance.

New parts will be rolled out one part number at a time starting in June 2016.



Please contact your Ethertronics Sales Representative or **Jessica Dai** at Ph. **858-812-6044** and they will assist you concerning any requests for samples of the new part numbers for qualification and for any questions or support.

Sincerely,

Steve Bridgens

Steve Bridgens Corporate Quality Director Ethertronics, Inc.